
1HM Pope Barney 1471 95 1475 70 2946 165 1st Overall

1HM Baker Marion 1484 92 1457 69 2941 161 2nd Overall

2MA McClary Jim 1471 87 1463 74 2934 161 3rd Overall

CLASS LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

1HM McCullough Robert 1466 83 1430 53 2896 136 1st

1HM Rawl James 1471 79 1381 57 2852 136

1HM Baker Trey 1479 85 1331 24 2810 109

2MA Garrison John 1466 85 1455 66 2921 151 1st

2MA Schaekel Bill 1444 43 1415 40 2859 83

2MA Herod Perry 1449 71 1347 25 2796 96

2MA Bauknight Russell 1433 66 1356 49 2789 115

3EX Brown Furman 1461 73 1458 60 2919 133 1st

3EX Antley Evan 1435 66 1455 70 2890 136

3EX Nine Roger 1448 62 1440 55 2888 117

3EX Lane Jamie 1453 76 1431 62 2884 138

3EX Spencer John 1456 63 1428 43 2884 106

3EX Sherriff Shaun 1447 67 1428 51 2875 118

3EX Reighley Cal 1450 59 1403 46 2853 105

3EX Collins David 1423 58 1424 50 2847 108

4SS Hochuli Dan 1417 38 1422 39 2839 77 1st

4SS Zucker Herbert 1404 52 1404 41 2808 93

4SS Moore David 1410 55 1371 37 2781 92

4SS Wright Bill 1362 50 1377 36 2739 86

4SS Bush Tim 1379 33 1252 26 2631 59

5MK Billings Ken 1441 57 1423 47 2864 104 1st

5MK Myers Rachel 1349 38 1405 42 2754 80

5MK Estrada Donald 1316 36 1432 43 2748 79

6CL Maynard John 1386 45 1428 54 2814 99 1st

6CL Delong James 1339 31 1156 30 2495 61

6CL Billings Brian 1239 24 1091 20 2330 44

6CL Snowden Stew 835 17 1035 23 1870 40

6CL Sinnott Sean 977 31 977 31

OPEN AUTO TOTAL

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
3000 AGGREGATE

OPEN REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

Baker Marion 588 34 591 31 576 29 1755 94 1st 

Garrison John 579 28 581 28 583 27 1743 83 2nd

Pope Barney 589 39 585 29 544 20 1718 88 3rd

Baker Trey 580 26 568 20 567 23 1715 69

Nine Roger 572 19 573 28 548 18 1693 65

Billings Ken 562 18 571 21 551 14 1684 53

Estrada Donald 564 15 564 25 555 14 1683 54

Antley Evan 565 24 582 24 526 14 1673 62

Reighley Cal 565 16 569 26 532 19 1666 61

Schaekel Bill 557 12 570 22 538 9 1665 43

McCullough Robert 559 20 550 16 550 17 1659 53

Spencer John 554 23 557 13 540 12 1651 48

Hochuli Dan 562 15 566 23 512 15 1640 53

Collins David 548 16 555 20 528 22 1631 58

Lane Jamie 555 21 552 24 519 15 1626 60

Zucker Herbert 553 15 538 15 532 15 1625 45

Maynard John 536 19 554 24 484 12 1574 55

Moore David 561 19 539 14 469 14 1569 47

Rawl James 564 21 566 23 428 16 1558 60

Wright Bill 541 13 526 14 481 11 1548 38

Brown Furman 586 28 358 20 557 20 1501 68

Myers Rachel 470 7 564 16 464 5 1498 28

Bush Tim 462 13 489 10 495 7 1446 30

Delong James 525 15 420 13 471 9 1416 37

Billings Brian 491 6 331 10 351 9 1173 25

Sherriff Shaun 565 22 574 19 1139 41

Bauknight Russell 556 19 558 18 1114 37

Herod Perry 565 18 525 15 1090 33

Snowden Stew 221 0 344 3 231 1 796 4

Sinnott Sean 362 9 362 9

2023 Palmetto Regional
1800 AGGREGATE

DISTINGUISHED REV DISTINGUISHED AUTO TOTALDISTINGUISHED PROD



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 1484 92

Baker Trey 1479 85

Pope Barney 1471 95

McClary Jim 1471 87

Rawl James 1471 79

Garrison John 1466 85

McCullough Robert 1466 83

Brown Furman 1461 73

Spencer John 1456 63

Lane Jamie 1453 76

Reighley Cal 1450 59

Herod Perry 1449 71

Nine Roger 1448 62

Sherriff Shaun 1447 67

Schaekel Bill 1444 43

Billings Ken 1441 57

Antley Evan 1435 66

Bauknight Russell 1433 66

Collins David 1423 58

Hochuli Dan 1417 38

Moore David 1410 55

Zucker Herbert 1404 52

Maynard John 1386 45

Bush Tim 1379 33

Wright Bill 1362 50

Myers Rachel 1349 38

Delong James 1339 31

Estrada Donald 1316 36

Billings Brian 1239 24

Snowden Stew 835 17

Sinnott Sean

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 1475 70

McClary Jim 1463 74

Brown Furman 1458 60

Baker Marion 1457 69

Antley Evan 1455 70

Garrison John 1455 66

Nine Roger 1440 55

Estrada Donald 1432 43

Lane Jamie 1431 62

McCullough Robert 1430 53

Maynard John 1428 54

Sherriff Shaun 1428 51

Spencer John 1428 43

Collins David 1424 50

Billings Ken 1423 47

Hochuli Dan 1422 39

Schaekel Bill 1415 40

Myers Rachel 1405 42

Zucker Herbert 1404 41

Reighley Cal 1403 46

Rawl James 1381 57

Wright Bill 1377 36

Moore David 1371 37

Bauknight Russell 1356 49

Herod Perry 1347 25

Baker Trey 1331 24

Bush Tim 1252 26

Delong James 1156 30

Billings Brian 1091 20

Snowden Stew 1035 23

Sinnott Sean 977 31

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 589 39

Baker Marion 588 34

Brown Furman 586 28

Baker Trey 580 26

Garrison John 579 28

Nine Roger 572 19

Antley Evan 565 24

Sherriff Shaun 565 22

Herod Perry 565 18

Reighley Cal 565 16

Rawl James 564 21

Estrada Donald 564 15

Billings Ken 562 18

Hochuli Dan 562 15

Moore David 561 19

McCullough Robert 559 20

Schaekel Bill 557 12

Bauknight Russell 556 19

Lane Jamie 555 21

Spencer John 554 23

Zucker Herbert 553 15

Collins David 548 16

Wright Bill 541 13

Maynard John 536 19

Delong James 525 15

Billings Brian 491 6

Myers Rachel 470 7

Bush Tim 462 13

Snowden Stew 221 0

DISTINGUISHED REVOLVER

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 591 31

Pope Barney 585 29

Antley Evan 582 24

Garrison John 581 28

Nine Roger 573 28

Billings Ken 571 21

Schaekel Bill 570 22

Reighley Cal 569 26

Baker Trey 568 20

Hochuli Dan 566 23

Rawl James 566 23

Estrada Donald 564 25

Myers Rachel 564 16

Bauknight Russell 558 18

Spencer John 557 13

Collins David 555 20

Maynard John 554 24

Lane Jamie 552 24

McCullough Robert 550 16

Moore David 539 14

Zucker Herbert 538 15

Wright Bill 526 14

Herod Perry 525 15

Bush Tim 489 10

Delong James 420 13

Brown Furman 358 20

Snowden Stew 344 3

Billings Brian 331 10

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
DISTINGUISHED AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 583 27

Baker Marion 576 29

Sherriff Shaun 574 19

Baker Trey 567 23

Brown Furman 557 `20

Estrada Donald 555 14

Billings Ken 551 14

McCullough Robert 550 17

Nine Roger 548 18

Pope Barney 544 20

Spencer John 540 12

Schaekel Bill 538 9

Reighley Cal 532 19

Zucker Herbert 532 15

Collins David 528 22

Antley Evan 526 14

Lane Jamie 519 15

Hochuli Dan 512 15

Bush Tim 495 7

Maynard John 484 12

Wright Bill 481 11

Delong James 471 9

Moore David 469 14

Myers Rachel 464 5

Rawl James 428 16

Sinnott Sean 362 9

Billings Brian 351 9

Snowden Stew 231 1

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
DISTINGUISHED PRODUCTION



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 479 37 1st

Baker Trey 479 31 2nd

Garrison John 477 35 3rd

Brown Furman 475 34

Collins David 473 26

Herod Perry 472 30

Nine Roger 472 25

Schaekel Bill 472 24

Lane Jamie 472 23

Rawl James 471 33

Estrada Donald 468 26

Moore David 467 21

Billings Ken 465 17

Bush Tim 464 24

Antley Evan 463 29

Wright Bill 462 19

Sherriff Shaun 461 25

Hochuli Dan 459 20

Bauknight Russell 458 21

Spencer John 446 21

Billings Brian 443 15

Delong James 430 15

Maynard John 418 17

Snowden Stew 284 6

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 478 34 1st

Rawl James 477 39 2nd

McClary Jim 477 36 3rd

Brown Furman 477 34

Garrison John 474 29

Baker Trey 473 25

Spencer John 473 20

Collins David 472 27

Lane Jamie 471 24

Herod Perry 470 20

Moore David 470 20

Reighley Cal 469 26

Zucker Herbert 467 26

Nine Roger 467 25

Maynard John 466 25

Estrada Donald 465 24

Antley Evan 464 29

Bauknight Russell 462 20

McCullough Robert 460 20

Hochuli Dan 458 15

Schaekel Bill 455 17

Sherriff Shaun 453 30

Billings Brian 443 20

Delong James 438 17

Bush Tim 431 16

Snowden Stew 378 10

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Marion 478 36 1st

Garrison John 478 31 2nd

McClary Jim 475 34 3rd

Reighley Cal 474 29

Pope Barney 473 32

Billings Ken 471 22

Zucker Herbert 465 23

Hochuli Dan 457 15

Spencer John 456 19

Estrada Donald 455 20

Wright Bill 451 17

Billings Brian 450 16

Sinnott Sean 422 15

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE PRODUCTION



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Baker Trey 477 33 1st

Pope Barney 476 36 2nd

Antley Evan 476 32 3rd

McClary Jim 474 34

Maynard John 473 30

Collins David 473 26

Zucker Herbert 470 21

Sinnott Sean 468 27

Sherriff Shaun 465 16

Myers Rachel 454 20

Smigelski Russell 400 12

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE PRODUCTION-OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Brown Furman 472 28 1st

Herod Perry 471 26 2nd

Pope Barney 470 30 3rd

Schaekel Bill 468 22

McCullough Robert 466 21

Rawl James 466 21

Bush Tim 466 16

Reighley Cal 465 24

Billings Ken 464 20

Nine Roger 461 23

Moore David 458 16

Lane Jamie 455 20

Bauknight Russell 454 28

Wright Bill 446 15

Delong James 420 10

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OFF-DUTY



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Nine Roger 98 3 1st

Myers Rachel 95 3

Reighley Cal 95 1

Moore David 94 3

Garrison John 93 2

Pope Barney 93 2

Brown Furman 90 1

Lane Jamie 90 1

Hochuli Dan 89 0

Schaekel Bill 89 0

Billings Ken 82 1

Zucker Herbert 80 1

Delong James 41 0

Billings Brian 40 0

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SHOTGUN



TEAM SCORE X

SCHP 1st

Spencer 572 14

Pope 591 32

Sherriff 574 14

Lane 563 27

2300 87

DNR

Rawl 526 19

Bauknight 534 20

Baker, T. 532 14

McCullough 568 16

2160 69

TEAM SCORE X

SCHP 1st

Spencer 589 33

Pope 586 38

Sherriff 582 30

Lane 582 31

2339 132

DNR

Rawl 589 35

Bauknight 574 24

Baker, T. 592 34

McCullough 580 31

2335 124

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
4-MAN TEAM-Auto

4-MAN TEAM-Revolver



TEAM SCORE X

SLED

Reighley 560 21

McClary 581 32

1141 53

SLED

Reighley 580 25

McClary 584 30

1164 55

2023 PALMETTO REGIONAL
2-MAN TEAM-AUTO

2-MAN TEAM-Revolver


